OptiPlex 7040
Mini Tower

Quick Start Guide
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Connect the network cable — optional
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1 Connect the keyboard and mouse

Ry D=0 =D EEHRID — 2TV

HES T AolE 2T — B4

[

J

[¢]
H o[
To—

Ep==0
O @ ="

=
==
=N

=
=

=

[¢]

o]

[

jilllg

I al

3 Connect the display
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[z NOTE: If you ordered your computer with a discrete graphics card, connect the display to
the discrete graphics card.
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4 Connect the power cable and

press the power button
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5 Finish Windows 10 setup
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Enable Support and Protection
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Connect to your network
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% NOTE: If you are connecting to a secured wireless network, enter the password for the
wireless network access when prompted.
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Sign in to your Microsoft account

or create a local account
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Product support and manuals
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Contact Dell
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Features
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Locate Dell apps
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1. Power button/Power light 15. USB 2.0 connectors (Supports
2. Optical-drive bay Smart Power On)
3. USB 2.0 connector with 16. Expansion-card slots
PowerShare 17. Power connector
4. USB 3.0 connectors 18. Power-supply diagnostic button
5. Line-out connector 19. Power-supply diagnostic light
6. Hard-drive activity light 20. Cable-cover lock slot
7. HDMI connector 21. DisplayPort connector
8. Memory card reader (optional) 22. Release latch
9. DisplayPort connector 23. VGA connector (optional)
10. Headphone connector 24. PS2/Mouse connector
11. Serial connector 25. Network connector
12. USB 2.0 connector 26. Security-cable slot
13. PS2/Keyboard connector 27. Padlock ring

14. USB 3.0 connectors

I o
oW DR O

Il Il <
v s Wb O

W NOU A WDN R

Ve NOU A KWDN R

MR IR/ B IRIE TR AT
FEIRENEFIELR

USB 2.0 iE#E
USB 3.0 &
W RS
BRI TEEIERAT
HDMI J%E#E8%
FHEFIZEEE (AE)
DisplayPort 1%
EHLEER
BITIEER
USB 2.0 &EiEsS

PS2/gE R SRS

USB 3.0 588

USB 2.0 %8 (IFEEEFID

(5 PowerShare)

L
L

1
=1

ERIZH/EFETE
FTREIE

B PowerShare B USB 2.0 5823
USB 3.0 iE#E88

Line-out iE1E28

B EEETE

HDMI &8

HESIE R GED)

DisplayPort EZes

BEizess

F3lEREes

USB 2.0 EiEeR

PS2/BRRRE RS

USB 3.0 iEiZes

USB 2.0 EiE2E IEBEEE)

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

16.

17.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

R FHEE
R E RS

BRI ETIR
IR HTHE AT
AT EHITL
DisplayPort E3%2%
BRI

VGA E#ER (FliE)
PS2/RITRIEERR
W48 SRS
LUK
FEHIIR

ERFiEE
BREER
TRERD IR
ERHERLEISTIE
TEIREEIRIBIE
DisplayPort iE1%28
EEFIE

VGA SR GERL)
PS2/BR EES
LElEE e
ZEBIR3L
BMEIIR

10.
11.
12.
13,
14.

[ S
52w NP O

©® N Uk WD R

W NOU A WDN R

ERMNY V/EESA
ZTFT 1 NIVRSATNRA
PowerShare ##8E1E USB 2.0 DRD A
USB 3.0 OO~

S YEHIRDE
N=BRSATPOF1ET1S1
HDMI DD %
AEUAN—FU=5—
(FTv3)

DisplayPort RO %

ANy BRI #>YIRDA
IUPIIRDS

USB 2.0 ORDH
PS2/F—R—RIRDH

USB 3.0 ORDH

HAHEMA BEAS

st E20| 2 H|o|

USB 2.0 A= E{ (PowerShare £ &)
USB 3.0 7{<IH

2tol £ FHU4lH

StE EBI0|E &F HAIS
HDMI 74 Ef

22 7hE BHEI| (M E AL
DisplayPort 7{ = E{

GlE= U g

NEE =

USB 2.0 F{H4lE]

PS2/7| 25 HUE

USB 3.0 7{<IH

0%

)

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

USB 2.0 ORZ4 (Smart Power On
(CXT)
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